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U-21 Championship
2018/19 31st round, Match #181

Friday, 25.05.2019, 13:00, "Арсенал-Арена", Shchaslyve. 17°C. Spectators: 200

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

2 : 0

«Vorskla» Poltava

1 Vertiei Vladyslav
2 Semenikhin Ivan
3 Chahovets Yevhenii
4 Mate Yurii
5 Melichenko Kyrylo
6 Yakimets Volodymyr
7 Topalov Dmytro
8 Matveiev Anatolii
9 Kulakov Andrii
10 Hlahola Oleksandr (C)
11 Yalovenko Roman

Substitutes
12 Kucherenko Yevhenii
13 Rudavskyi Mykhailo
14 Kholod Artem
15 Pavlish Dmytrii
16 Vasilevich Illia
17 Andrushchenko Maksym
18 Apanchuk Andrii

Coach
Kryventsov Valerii

98 Solobchuk Kostiantyn
45 Kane Ibrahim
34 Pylypenko Viktor
49 Taraduda Denys
36 Yakubu Najeeb
38 Cheliadin Artem
35 Mysyk Marian
47 Bilyi Artem (C)
16 Kozyrenko Yurii
32 Lyha Oleh
27 Bykov Ivan

Substitutes
71 Vasetskyi Bohdan
43 Chertkoiev Inal
18 Zaitsev Leonid
42 Chuiev Bohdan
24 Halata Denys
46 Dubko Valerii
53 Kozhevnikov Oleksandr

Coach
Krasnoporov Oleh

Referee:
Novohatnii Volodymyr
Assistant 1:
Korotin Volodymyr
Assistant 2:
Skoblia Vitalii
4th Official:
Derevinskyi Oleksii
Referee Observer:
Shmyhelskyi Orest
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U-21 Championship, 2018/19, 31st round, Match #181
Friday, 25.05.2019, 13:00, "Арсенал-Арена", Shchaslyve. 17°C. Spectators: 200

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 2 : 0 «Vorskla» Poltava
32' 32 Lyha Oleh

9 Kulakov Andrii 34'

50' 49 Taraduda Denys

56' 32 Lyha Oleh
43 Chertkoiev Inal

2 Semenikhin Ivan
16 Vasilevich Illia 58'

11 Yalovenko Roman 67'

11 Yalovenko Roman
17 Andrushchenko Maksym 74'

78' 38 Cheliadin Artem
18 Zaitsev Leonid

9 Kulakov Andrii
13 Rudavskyi Mykhailo 79'

5 Melichenko Kyrylo
14 Kholod Artem 85'

85' 27 Bykov Ivan
24 Halata Denys

8 Matveiev Anatolii 86'

90+1' 16 Kozyrenko Yurii
46 Dubko Valerii

Legend
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